P R O D U C T  C A T A L O G  2 0 1 5 Worldwide Leader in Legacy Memory
Alliance Memory is pleased to highlight our new
product offerings in both DRAM and SRAM in this
new 2015 edition of our Product Selection Guide.
We continue to be the premier legacy memory
supplier offering high quality products, minimal
die shrinks and long term support.
Please be sure to check our website

2G AS4C64M32MD1-5BxN MT46H64M32LFKQ-5 K4X2G323PB IS43LR32640A H5MS2G22BFR V56C1G02324MCP5
MOBILE SDRAM DDR Cross Reference
ALLIANCE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MOBILE SDRAM DDR
DENSITY ORG VCC PACKAGE CLOCK FREQUENCY (MHz) DATA RATE TEMPERATURE OPTIONS ALLIANCE
256Mb 16M x 16 1.8V 60-ball FPBGA 166 MHz 333Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C16M16MD1-6BxN
512Mb 32M x 16 1.8v 60-ball FPBGA 200 MHz 400Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C32M16MD1-5BxN
512Mb 16M x 32 1.8v 90-ball FPBGA 200 MHz 400Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C16M32MD1-5BxN
1G 64M x 16 1.8V 60-ball FPBGA 166 MHz 333Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C64M16MD1-6BxN
1G 32M x 32 1.8V 90-ball FPBGA 200 MHz 400Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C32M32MD1-5BxN
2G 64M x 32 1.8V 90-ball FPBGA 200 MHz 400Mbps/pin Commercial (Extended)/industrial AS4C64M32MD1-5BxN
 Alliance Memory
  7 = FAST Async   6 = Low Power    8 = SSRAM    4 = DRAM
   C = CMOS SRAM
    Voltage: Blank = 5V CMOS, 3 = 3.3V CMOS
     Device number assigned by Alliance Memory
      A suffix denotes die revision
       Access time in nanoseconds/megaherz
        Packages:
        J = SOJ   400 mil
        TJ = SOJ 300 mil
        T = TSOP
        ST = shrink TSOP (sTSOP)
        QC = 100pin TQFP
         Temperature Ranges:
         C = Commercial 0ºC to 70ºC A = Automotive -40º to 105ºC
         I = Industrial -40º to 85ºC
          N = ROHS compliant lead free part
           Tape and Reel
AS 7 C 3 4098 A -12 J C N TR
S = SOP
P = DIP
B = TFBGA
Z = TSOP II
Alliance Memory, Inc. •  alliancememory.com • 650.610.6800 • Product Catalog 2015 (AMC071215)   17
Alliance Packaging Quantities
Part # Package
Suffix
Package Box Qty Quantity Per
Tray/Tube
Reel size Tape Width
(mm)
Tape Pitch
(mm)
164A, 256A, 3256A JxN 28 SOJ - 300mil 2500 25/tube 1000 24 12
256B JIN 28 SOJ - 300mil 1080 27/tube 1000 24 12
3256B JIN 28 SOJ - 300mil 1352 26/tube 1000 24 12
256A, 3256A TxN 28 TSOP I (8x13.4) 2340 234/tray 1000 24 12
1025B, 31025B, 1024B, 31024B TJCN 32.3 SOJ - 300mil 2200 22/tube 1000 32 12
1024C TJIN 32.3 SOJ - 300mil 920 23/tube 1000 32 12
31025C TJIN 32.3 SOJ - 300mil 805 23/tube 1000 32 12
1025B, 31025B, 1024B, 31024B JCN 32.4 SOJ - 400mil 2100 21/tube 1000 32 16
1024C, 1025C, 31025C JIN 32.4 SOJ - 400mil 805 23/tube 1000 32 16
513B, 3513B, 1026B, 31026B JCN 44 SOJ - 400mil - 1 Meg 1600 16/tube 500 44 16
1026C, 31026C JIN 44 SOJ - 400mil - 1 Meg 560 16/tube 500 44 16
1024B, 31024B TCN 32 TSOP I (8x20) 1560 156/tray 1000 32 12
31025C TIN 32 TSOP I (8x20) 805 23/tube 1000 32 12
513B, 3513B, 1026B, 31026B TCN 44 TSOP II - 400mil - 1 Meg 1350 135/tray 1000 32 16
1026C, 31026C TIN 44 TSOP II - 400mil - 1 Meg 1352 26/tube 1500 32 16
31026C BIN 48ball FBGA 3600 360/tray 2000 44 16
4096A, 34096A, 4098A, 34098A TxN 44 TSOP II - 400mil - 4 Meg 1350 135/tray 1000 32 16
4096A, 34096A JxN 36 SOJ - 400mil 1900 19/tube 500 44 16
4098A, 34098A JxN 44 SOJ - 400mil - 4 Meg 1600 16/tube 500 44 16
34098A B 48ball BGA 2200 480/tray
38096A, 38098A TIN 44 TSOP II 1350 135/tray 1000 44 16
38096A, 38098A B 48ball BGA 4800 480/tray 2000 44 16